Page 1 MODIFICATION REQUESTS
2007-01 TO 2007-
PROJECT[JADDRESS REI():AI\E-:-\IIEED P/C # MODIF. DATE BY DECISION
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO.
3600 E. Coast Hwy 01/03/2007 | Detectable Warning Systems 0996-2006 | 2007-01§ 01/03/2007| sk granted w/cond
4678 Campus Dr. Ste E | 01/12/2007 |1) allow (2) fixtures to pass through existing 40# crease trap (coe sections 1014.0 & table 10-2) 2-req variance 2600-2006 | 2007-02§ 01/24/2007| SH granted w/cond
1966 Port Locksleigh 01/12/2007 |Use pex piping for high purity water for drinking in the house n/a 2007-03§ 01/18/2007| sh granted w cond
212 Marguerite Avenue | 01/16/2007 |substitute full fire sprinkler sys. w/ control panel for an SFR of three stories in lieu of egress from two separate 2064-2006 | 2007-04 § 03/30/2007| JE granted w/cond
58 Timor-Sea 01A47/2007| we are unable to modify Public Works Ordinance - referred to Public Works - Public Works denied - (refund) [ 3765-2006 | 2007-05] 01/23/2007| FJ |Cancelled & refunded
4101 MacArthur 01/17/2007 | Detectable Warning Systems 0100-2006 | 2007-06 ] 01/17/2007| BC granted w/cond
4101 MacArthur 01/47/2007 |reduced-clearancefro ain oppo 0100-2007 | 2007-07] 01/23/2007| FJ | cancelled/no refund
3222 Ocean 01/18/2007 [pex water piping in lieu of copper on branch water piping 1889-2005 | 2007-08 | 01/24/2007| SH |Granted w/conditions
1441 W. Balboa Blvd. 01/19/2007 [new detectable warning 2168-2006 | 2007-09] 01/19/2007| yb granted w/cond
6401- San Joaquin Hills | 01/23/2007 |run a 6 inch sewer line @ 1% as shown on attached seet C009 1295-2005 | 2007-10§01/31/2007| SH granted w/cond
2521 Eastbluff Dr 01/24/2007 |install armor tile truncated domes at existing hc ramp 2001-2006 | 2007-11]01/24/2007| BC granted w/cond
177 Shorecliff Rd 01/26/2007 [request to forgo the natural lighting regmnt for the dedicated theater located on sub basement fl level 2052-2005 | 2007-12§ 02/02/2007| JE Granted
443 Harbor Island 01/26/2007 |provide a 2nd exit from roof deck that is less then required half diagnal, per CBC 1004.2.4, by 2' - 6" 2214-2006 | 2007-13§ 02/02/2007 | JE Granted
101 Shipyard Way 01/29/2007 [request to use a five-yr warranty detectable warning. Product is Armor-Tile. 1924-2006 | 2007-14] 01/29/2007| SK granted w/conds
1101 Balboa Avenue 01/29/2007 |2nd fl bdrm "egress" window... exhibit fixed plague above window with instructions to open in emergency 2221-2005 | 2007-15] 02/05/2007| je Granted w/cond
12 Old Course Road 01/31/2007 [use of re-con "firefree Nateals" Fiber cement shingle on 3:12 roof pitch-requires special approval from Build Off | 2859-2006 | 2007-16 ] 02/05/2007 | JE Granted w/cond
4400 MacArthur 02/01/2007 |separation of exit doors does not meet 1/2 longest diagnal of suite when measured to center of each door 2845-2006 | 2007-17 § 02/02/2007 | JE Granted
4400 MacArthur 02/01/2007 |separation of exits does not meet 1/2 longest diagnal of suite. 2845-2006 | 2007-18 | 02/02/2007| JE Granted w/cond
2101 Dove Street 02/07/2007 |use of detectable warning 1344-2006 | 2007-19] 02/07/2007| BC granted w cond
23 Whitewater 02/08/2007 |pex piping to replace the copper piping 2112-2006 | 2007-20] 02/13/2007| sh granted w/cond
1301 Dove Street 02/15/2007 |existing walls to be upgraded to 1-hr fire rated construction slab to and new wall to be constructed as 1-hr fire 0307-2007 | 2007-21§ 02/21/2007 | JE Granted
1000 Newport Center Dr| 02/16/2007 |request for alternate method calc for garage ventilation 2847-2006 | 2007-22 ] 02/23/2007 | DM Granted
1000 Newport Center Dr | 02/16/2007 |"€auest allowance for sloping portion of sanitary sewer system at 1% 2847-2006 | 2007-23] 02/23/2007| JE DENIED *
*No hardship demonstrated to achieve compliance. Line could run down a col & then underground to sewage ejector
2514 Bayside Drive 02/22/2007 |waiver of minimum reinforcement coverage requirement for concrete exposed to earth (below grade formed) 2222-2006 | 2007-24 ] 03/26/2007 | JE Granted/wcond
1709 E. Bay Avenue 04/02/2007 [provide one exit from 3rd floor: provide non openable fire rated glass at any opening where existign window is. 2331-2006 | 2007-25§ 04/03/2007| JE Granted
1124 Irvine Avenue 02/26/2027 | Detectable Warning Systems 2093-2006 | 2007-26 | 02/26/2007| Sk Granted w/Cond
23 Whitewater 02/27/2007 [request approval of alternate method of construction for protecting sill plate at patio and exterior walls, the pr 2112-2006 | 2007-27 § 02/28/2007| JE Granted
220 Narcissus 02/27/2007 |to allow exist from basement to sideyard w/ exit door & exit sign and 5 ft high gates at sideyard for protection. 2825-2006 | 2007-28 § 03/01/2007 | JE Granted
20062 Birch-St 02/28/2007 |BREIOSE-EXIBHOF EXIDAICORIES OR ZAC & SFATIOONS 10 BTIOW Bgress tRRI-=IRISrVeWIRG+0O0 TRTHGSHON 0382-2007 | 2007-29 13/05/2007| JE | CANCELLED**
20062 Birch St 02/28/2007 |allow egress through enclosed exit balcony i.e. edditional adjoining room on a temporary basis untill 3-30-07 | 01 36-2007| 2007-30) 03/01/2007| JE Granted w/cond
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700 Newport Center Dr | 03/05/2007 |waiver to section 311.2.3.3 Parking garage handroom requiring 7' 0" clearance to pip or similar obstruction be 2289-2006 | 2007-31 ] 04/24/2007 | JE Granted w/cond
1601 Maguerite Avenue | 03/06/2007 |use of "Armor-tile” detectable warning tiles in lieu of a state approved warning tile 1823-2006 | 2007-32] 03/06/2007 | BC Granted/wcond
3335 W. Coast Highway | 03/07/2007 |detectable warning system 2035-2006 | 2007-33§ 03/07/2007| YB Granted w/cond
610 Newport Center Dr | 03/07/2007 |2 exits shown on plan are slightly less than 1/2 the diagonal. To make up for this deficiency in the open office 0273-2007 | 2007-34 ] 03/09/2007| JE Granted/wcond
1501 Superior 03/08/2007 |Detectable-warning- 0083-2007 | 2007-35] 03/08/2007| BC Granted w/cond
500 Superior Avenue 03/08/2007 |detectable warning product 2537-2007 | 2007-36 | 03/08/2007| BC Granted w/cond
849 Newport Center Dr | 03/08/2007 |[1)use medium pressure gas piping outside of building... 2 Juse combination waste & vent plumbing syst for .. 2909-2006 | 2007-37 § 03/13/2007| SH Granted w/cond
603-Newport Center Dr | 03/15/2007 |leu-of code-required-garage-exhad ystem;-utilize-a-mechanically-assisted-ventalation-system-that will ci 1950-2006 | 2007-38] 03/28/2007| FJ |Request Cancelled/refund
4301 Macarthur Blvd 03/20/2007 |per cbc section 1127B.5.B we are requesting an alternate to be used for detectable warnings 2584-2006 | 2007-39 ] 03/19/2007| ES Granted w//cond
603-Newport Center Dr | 03/20/2007 |approval ot using"restrained" reinforcement clearancesfor the-end-bays-of the- AtriumParkin 1950-2006 | 2007-40§ 03/22/2007 | FJ | Request Cancelled/refund
1747 Port Manleigh Cir [ 03/20/2007 [use pex piping for high purity water for drinking in the house n/a 2007-41] 03/27/2007 | SH Granted/wcond
22 Corporate Plaza 03/21/2007 [truncated domes 0592-07 | 2007-42]03/21/2007 | SS Granted w/cond
441 Seville Ave 03/21/2007 |all a mod of admin code permitting a partial three story element with a minimum 3 ft. sideyard setback, togeth 2494-2006 | 2007-43 ) 04/17/2007 | JE Granted
405 Dahlia 03/28/2007 |US€ "NEOGARD" water proof decking material which doesn't have an ICBO or ICC Number in lieu of Merkote 0274-2004 | 2007-24103/28/2007| JE DENIED *
321 Santa-Ana 03/29/2007 2056-2006 | 2007-45]04/23/2007 Cancelled/refunded
1709-E-Bay-Avenue 04/05/2007 2113-2006 | 2007-46] 04/06/2007 | JE Granted w/ cond
2048 Mar Vista 04/07/2007 [use DSA modulars in lieu of hdc modulars.... Please see attached letter for additional explanation. 2925-2006 | 2007-47 § 04/06/2007| JE Granted
2050 Mar Vista 04/07/2007 [use DSA modulars in lieu of hdc modulars.... Please see attached letter for additional explanation. 2592-2006 | 2007-48 | 04/06/2007 | JE Granted
2046-Mar-Vista-Drive 04/05/2007 |+ . ; i 9 2925-2006 | 2007-49] 04/24/2007 | JE | Cancelled/Refunded
321 Orchid 04/09/2007 |in lieu of required 10% natural light and required opening would like to combine diffused, indierect and artificial 2194-2006 | 2007-50§ 04/13/2007| JE Granted
2006 Kewamee 04/01/2007 [allow the application f a "Class A" Wood Shake fireretardant treated roofing assembly on a detached one stor 1322-2006 | 2007-51 | 04/17/2007| JE granted w cond
323 El Modena 04/12/2007 |approval of alternate roof material--fire retardant treated class B cedar wood shake w/class A underlayment 2491-2006 | 2007-52§04/17/2007 | JE Granted w/cond
401 38th St 04/13/2007 [determination that window at bedroom 1 is @ 2 story portion & meets requirement even though it is 3 stories 2875-2006 | 2007-53
1918 Galaxy Dr 04/16/2007 |installation of pure flow system by Viega using zum pex tubing 0848-2006 | 2007-54 | 04/25/2007| SH Granted w/cond
1906 Galaxy 04/19/2007 [Request to use alternative method for corestic water distribution hot and cold water piping throughout residen 2399-2006 | 2007-55 ] 04/25/2007| SH Granted w/cond
3415 Ocean Blvd. 04/19/2007 |allow 3rd floor greater than 500 sf w/ only one exit stair 0143-2006 | 2007-56 § 04/23/2007 | JE Granted w/cond
1700 16th Street 04/23/2007 [submittal of trucated domes 2912-2006 | 2007-57 | 04/23/2007 | AN Granted w/cond
4101 MacArthur 04/23/2007 |allow use of rolling security door in a bank facilitiy - additional info received on 5/14/2007 0100-2007 | 2007-58 § 05/15/2007| JE Granted w/cond
3631 Ocean Bivd. 04/24/2007 |2RRroval of site built integrated sinks 2949-2003 | 2007-59 ] 05/01/2007| SH DENIED*
*No hardship established. No equivalence established.
#2 Torrey Pines 04/30/2007 [use of wiresbo aquapex water piping for new custome home instead of copper piping because of water quality 2505-2005 | 2007-60 § 05/03/2007| JE Granted w/cond

Shared\UBCMOD_REQUESTS 2006




Page 3 MODIFICATION REQUESTS
2007-01 TO 2007-

PROJECT[JADDRESS REI():AI\E-:-\IIEED P/C # MODIF. DATE BY DECISION

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO.
405 Dahlia Avenue 05/22/2007 |Use "Pedagard” waterproof decking material in lieu of "Merkote" decking mat. (resubmitted) 0274-2004 | 2007-61 J 05/25/2007 | JE Granted w/conds
1901 Westeliff- 04/36/2007 |Ytilize~ immiimi 0367-2007 | 2007-62 ) 85/25/2007| FJ Cancelled/no refund
3201 Newport Blvd 05/04/2007 |alternate material approval for armor tile cast in place detectable warning system product 0486-2007 | 2007-63 | 05/01/2007| SS Granted w/cond
3501 Jamboree Road 05/08/2007 [proposed tenant space has been separated w/1-hr compartment wall to allow for proper exiting requirements.. 2945-2006 | 2007-64 § 05/13/2007| JE Granted w/cond
2046 Mar Vista Drive 05/09/2007 |allow use of polypropylene acid waste pipe and drum traps w/ "marble chips" serving the science classroom s 2306-2006 | 2007-65 ) 05/17/2007 | JE Granted w/cond
500 Superior Avenue 05/11/2007 [detectable warning 2456-2006 | 2007-66 | 05/11/2007| ES Granted w/cond
660 Newport Blvd 05/10/2007 |it is the tenant's desire to provide separation between the two compartments. See enclosed exiting + propose n/a 2007-67] 05/17/2007| JE Granted/w cond
901 Newport Ctr Drive | 05/11/2007 |slope horizontal waste and grease waste piping (4") below below slab at 1-5 % 0062-2007 | 2007-68 | 05/17/2007| JE Granted w/cond
2046 Mar vista Drive 05/09/2007 |detectable warning 2306-2006 | 2007-69 | 05/09/2007 | BC Granted w/cond
346 Via Lido Soud 05/15/2007 | use of PEX plastic tubing 0984-2006 | 2007-70] 05/21/2007| JE Granted w/cond
521 Marguerite 05/16/2007 | 750 s.f. allowed on a third floor w/ only one stair ( see attached) 0762-2007 | 2007-71§ 05/18/2007| JE Granted/cond
521 Marguerite 05/16/2007 [approve a 3'0"setback for a 3-story residence w/ require opening for light and ventilation on the first floor 0762-2007 | 2007-72§ 05/17/2007| JE Granted /cond
1206 Devon Lane 05/21/2000 |allow application of a class A fire retardant wood shingle roofing assembly for a new residence with an exist 0815-2007 | 2007-73 ] see note below*”

* to Fire 5/23 -returned from Fire 5-28-07 >returned again to Fire for correct signature placement 5-31-07 > returned

to Building on 6-6-07 06/06/2007| JE Granted w/cond
660 Newport Blvd 05/22/2007 [install wells manufacturing WVOC-0136 -- ventless oven griddle cooktop in deli style food operation located n/a 2007-74] 05/25/2007| JE Granted w/conds
212 Crystal Ave 05/25/2007 |Allow relief from req that side yard setback be increased from 3' to 4' where 3rd story exists 0263-2007 | 2007-75] 06/18/2007| FJ Granted
25401 SW Acacia St 05/29/2007 [request use of extended end plate connect for moment frame in fire training structure. 0414-2007 | 2007-76 § 05/31/2007| JE Granted
325 Old Newport Blvd 05/29/2007 |detectable warning system 2788-2006 | 2007-77 | 05/29/2007| BC |Granted w/ conditions]
4715 River Avenue 05/30/2007 [to allow 715 sf. 3rd floor with one exit stair 1057-2007 | 2007-78 06/08/2005| JE | Granted w/conditions
1301 Dove Street 05/31/2007 |use of detectable warning systems polyurethane mats 0307-2007 | 2007-79§ 05/31/2007| YB Granted w/cond
4675 MacArthur Court | 05/31/2007 |new tenant desires to occupy two existing suites as one new suite. As one suite, requred separation of exits 0750-2007 | 2007-80] 06/15/2007| FJ Granted w/cond
4824 Cortland Drive 06/04/2007 |use "sonar guard" sonar equipment to provide alarm in leiu of door alarms for swimming pool safety 2210-2006 | 2007-81 6/15/07 FJ  Granted w/cond
3000 West Coast Hwy | 06/05/2007 |detectable warning system..... 1902-2006 | 2007-82 06/05/2007| AN | Granted w/conditions
424 32nd Ste., Ste F 06/05/2007 | Detectable warning system 0892-2007 | 2007-83] 06/05/2007| YB | Granted w/conditions
21181 Newport Coast Dr| 06/08/2007 |detectable warning system 2619-2006 | 2007-84 | 06/07/2008| SK | Granted w/conditions
2707 Windover Drive 06/11/2007 |review of keystone retaining wall system 2190-2006 | 2007-85] 06/19/2007| FJ | Granted w/conditions
4450 MacArthur Blvd. 06/12/2007 [request for alternate method of calculation for grage ventilation 1253-2007 | 2007-86 | 07/02/2007 | JE Granted w/ cond
4041 MacArthur Blvd. 06/12/2007 |detectable warning system 0660-2007 | 2007-87 J 06/12/2007 | BC | Granted w/conditions
2033 Miramar 06/14/2007 [use of fireproof point on the wood portion of metal clad windows that project into minimum sideyard setback- 0764-2006 | 2007-88 ] 06/15/2007| FJ | Granted w/conditions
1611 Kings Road 06/18/2007 |use Keystone Legacy Units for segmental block Walls of 3' to 4 ' high 0641-2007 | 2007-89 ] 06/22/2007| JE | Granted w/conditions
2500 Baypointe Dr 06/21/2007 [use of detectable warning tiles at sidewalk to meet site ADA compliance 0215-2007 | 2007-90] 06/21/2007| AN Granted
949 W. 16th Street 06/22/2007 |use of fabric roof covering that is approved by State Fire Marshall 2808-2006 | 2007-91 § 06/25/2007 | JE DENIED **

Shared\UBCMOD_REQUESTS 2006



Page 4 MODIFICATION REQUESTS
2007-01 TO 2007-
PROJECT[JADDRESS DATE P/C # MODIF. DATE BY DECISION
RECEIVED DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO.
**No class A roofing is assowed in the CNB codes.
1131 Back Bay Café 06/25/2007 [use of sheerfill architectural membrane as a patio cover 1731-2006 | 2007-92 07/02/2007| JE Granted
600 St. Andrews Road | 06/27/2007 [trun bldg. sewer piping on site (outsie of bldg.) at min 1% slope 0582-2007 | 2007-93§ 07/03/2007 | JE Granted/ w cond
215 Larkspur Avenue 06/28/2007 |allow a 675 sq ft. + roof deck above the second floor w/ only one stair way (per attached plans) 0456-2007 | 2007-94 ] 07/02/2007 | JE Granted w cond
1601 E. 16th St. 06/28/2007 |detectable warning system 0780-2007 | 2007-95 | 06/28/2007 | YB Granted /w cond
2605 Way Lane 06/28/2007 [Pex tubing as a main source of water supply to all baths, and kitchen 2587-2002 | 2007-96 | 07/02/2007| JE Granted w/ cond
201 Santa Ana Ave 06/28/2007 |Pex pipe for water supply lines 1482-2005 | 2007-97 | 07/02/2007| JE Granted w/cond
1907 Chuhasco Dr 07/02/2007 |pex piping for hot and cold potable water - wirsbo aqua pex 2681-2006 | 2007-98 | 07/23/2007| JE Granted w/conds
901 Newport Center Dr | 07/03/2007 [Wausau truncated dome 0062-2007 | 2007-99§ 07/03/2007| YB Granted w/cond
3536E Coast Highway | 07/10/2007 |Use pre fabricated concrete tiles with warning domes at edge of walkway - Parking "detectable domes" 0065-2007 |2007-1004 07/10/2007| BC Granted w/cond
601 Lido Park Drive 07/17/2007 [PEX piping 2225-2006 2007-101| 09/04/2007| JE Granted w cond
4639 Orrington 07/18/2007 [keystone block walls 0203-2007 [2007-102 07/17/2007| BC Cancelled
incomplete submittal
3317 Ocean Blvd. 07/19/2007 [exceed the 40 ft max height limit for type V non-rated const for an R-3 2) exceed the max # of 3 stories for V 2796-2006 |2007-103 08/13/2007| JE Granted w/cond
413 31st St. 07/19/2007 |Eliminate 2ndary stairs for egress frm 3rd fl (750 sq ft.main)-will prov fire sprinklers in place of 2nd set of stairs 1519-2007 2007-104 07/31/2007| JE Granted w/ Cond
411 31st St 07/19/2007 [Eliminate 2ndary stairs for egress frm 3rd fl (750 sq ft.main)-will prov fire sprinklers in place of 2nd set of stairs 1519-2007 2007-105| 07/31/2007| JE Granted w/cond
409 31st St 07/19/2007 |Eliminate 2ndary stairs for egress frm 3rd fl (750 sq ft.main)-will prov fire sprinklers in place of 2nd set of stairs 1519-2007 2007-10d 07/31/2007| JE Granted w/cond
407 31st St 07/19/2007 [Eliminate 2ndary stairs for egress frm 3rd fl (750 sq ft.main)-will prov fire sprinklers in place of 2nd set of stairs 1519-2007 2007-107| 0731/07 | JE granted w/cond
3425 Ocean Blvd 07/30/2007 |waterproofing vapor barrier system that can be applied to steel approvals: ASTM D-570, D-3359, D-968 1474-2005 2007-10d
509 Jasmine 08/01/2007 [use wirsbro Pex tubing in lieu of copper tubing 1441-2005 2007-10d 08/09/2007| JE Granted w/cond
1301 Dolphin Terrace 08/02/2007 |use sonarguard sonar alarm equip to prov alarm in pool/spa in lieu of door alarms - due to pocket sliding doors 1603-2007 2007-11d
3121 E Coast Hwy 08/03/2007 |allow use of detectable warning systems, mat in-line pattern 0917-2007 |2007-11 1| 08/03/2007| BC granted w/cond
3401 Seashore Dr 08/07/2007 |substitute fully automated fire sprinkler system w/ control panel for a custom 2-unit mfr, stacked flat w/ a roof 0131-2007 |2007-1 12| 08/07/2007| BC [ granted w/conditions
600 St. Andrews Road | 08/08/2007 |detectable warning 0582-2007 [2007-113 08/08/2007| AN granted w/cond
3225 E. Coast Hwy 08/13/2007 [truncated domes 1457-2007 (2007-1 14 08/13/2007| SK granted w/cond
220 Poppy Ave 08/21/2007 |Pex pipe for water supply lines 2091-2005 [2007-1 1d 09/04/2007| JE granted w/ cond
3300 Irvine Avenue 08/23/2007 |detectable warning system 1324-2007 |2007-1 1d 08/22/2007| bc granted w/cond
2200 San Joaquin Hills | 08/27/2007 |Replace traditional urinals for water saving waterless urinals 1433-2005 2007-117|
2555 E. Bluff Drive 09/04/2007 |1-slope waste line along col. "L" on sheet P-2 @ 100%..2-use comb waste & vent in general sales area..3-leave the exist 1000 grease interceptor in place in lieu 2656-2006 |2007-1 1d
4321 Jamboree Rd 09/11/2007 [air purification unit to remove grease & odor from exhaust & discharging exhaust air to side of bldg n/a 2007-11d 09/20/2007| JE |granted w/ conditions
21155 Newport Coast Dr| 09/11/2007 [to allow detectable warning systems polyurethane mats to be used 1229-2007 2007-12d 09/11/2007| SS granted w/cond
4251 Martingale, Ste. D | 09/12/2007 |detectable warning systems 1157-2007 2007-121| 09/12/2007| SK granted w/cond
6700 W Coast Hwy 09/17/2007 [use armor tiles for truncated dome warning band 1493-2007 2007-122| 09/17/2007| SS granted w/cond
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4639 Orrington Road 09/18/2007 |approve keystone wall in lieu of conventional retaining wall n/a 2007-123 09/26/2007| JE granted w/cond
4521 Brighton Road 09/18/2007 [sonarguard equipment to provide an alarm in lieu of door alarms for pool safety 3159-2005 2007-124 09/28/2007| JE Granted w/cond
3990 Westerly Place 09/19/2007 [detectable warning 1628-2007 2007-125| 09/19/2007| AN granted w/cond
4040 MacArthur 09/20/2007 |detectable warning 1389-2007 [2007-12¢} 09/20/2007 | ES granted w/cond
17 Hermitage Lane 09/24/2007 |allow 875 sq.ft. sky light (custom) 2559-2006 2007-127| 10/11/2007| JE granted w/cond
2672 Bayshore Drive 09/24/2007 |allow application of class A fire retardant wood shingle roofing in lieu of nonwood class A fire assembly roof 1578-2007 2007-12d 09/25/2007| JE Granted w/cond
1 Hoag Drive 09/26/2007 [truncated domes 0671-2005 2007-12$i 09/26/2007| sk granted w/cond
2130 Yacht Julia 09/27/2007 [Weep screed @ wall w/hardscape...Use miradrain to provide drainage for weep screed in lieu of 6" separation  [X2007-2104 2007-13(‘ 10/11/2007| JE Granted
3991 Macarthur Blvd 09/28/2007 |Detectable warning armor tile tectile system 1181-2007 2007-131| 09/27/2007| BC granted w/ cond
2233 W. Balboa Blvd 10/01/2007 |Detectable warning armor tile tectile system 1060-2007 2007-132| 10/01/2007| SK granted w/cond
600 St. Andrews Road | 10/05/2007 |eave projection beyond ext wall. 1/3 distance to property line. Portion of eave project max distance of 1'-9 1/2" 0582-2007 2007-13(1 10/11/2007| JE Granted
9 Nerval St 10/15/2007 |engineered post tension masonry (protoll) wall system 1884-2007 2007-134
4 San Joaquin Plaza 10/30/2007 |sep wall be constructed 2 divide large space into 2 separate spaces so one exit is needed for each space n/a 2007-135| 11/05/2007| JE Granted
3631 Seaview Ave 11/01/2007 |use PEX pipe in lieu of copper 0397-2006 2007-136' 11/13/2007| JE | Granted w/conditions
2901 West Coast Hwy | 11/05/2007 |detectable warning device 1651-2007 2007-137| 11/05/2007| YB |Granted w/ conditions]
2043 Westcliff Drive 11/08/2007 |detectable warning device 2115-2007 [2007-13¢] 11/08/2007 | SK granted w/conditions
237 Iris Avenue 11/15/2007 | This project proposes 539 s.f. roof deck with one exit. 2046-2007 2007-139|
1901 Westcliff 11/15/2007 |detectable warning 0367-2007 2007-14(‘ 11/15/2007| ES | Granted w/conditions
4100 Birch 11/16/2007 |detectable warning 1769-2007 2007-141| 11/16/2007| AN | Granted w/conditions
320 Evening Canyon 11/15/2007 |alternate roof material, specifically a fire-retardant treated class "B" cedar wood shake or shinele w/ class "A" 1014-2006 2007-142| 11/20/2007| JE | Granted w/conditions
1966 Port Bristol Circ 11/21/2007 |all wood shake roof "class A roof covering" per ESR-1410, in lieu of no wood roofing 1359-2007 2007-1411 12/03/2007| JE | Granted w/conditions
415 38th St. 11/21/2007 |all a third level which exceeds 500 sq. ft. with a single exit. (resubmitted 12-11-07 w/ addl. Info) 0672-2007 2007-144
5 Corporate Plaza 11/26/2007 |detectable warning 0747-2006 2007-145| 11/26/2007 | ES [ Granted w/conditions
6700 W. Coast Hwy 11/26/2007 |use fire-resistive awning fabric: "glen ravel (sunbrella) firesist HUV" for canopy above outdoor dining area and 1498-2007 2007-146'
4000 Westerly Place 11/30/2007 |detectable warning systems 2355-2007 2007-147| 12/03/2007| AN | Granted w/conditions
20403 E. Coastal Peak | 12/03/2007 |detectable warnings 0298-2007 2007-14d 12/03/2007| SK | Granted w/conditions
1627 Port Abbey 12/07/2007 |system is designed to meet site specific wind, seismic forces, and local soil conditions. Substantial testing 2137-2007 2007-14g| 12/10/2007| je [ granted w/conditions
149 Riverside Ave-Ste E | 12/12/2007 |detectable warning 2315-2007 |2007-150) 12/12/2007 | ES granted w/conditions
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